



KEPAK Frozen Division Blanchardstown		
Document Ref: KCH011	Title: Customer Product Specification	Originated by: NPD Technologist
Issue no: 7	Issue date: 14/06/2018	Approved by: NPD Manager

Specification No	24
Amendment No	7

Product Specification

Product Name

Big Al's Battered Chicken Fillet Fast Fry

Product Code / Description

958312 – Big Al's Food Service Battered Chicken Fillet Fast Fry

Supplier Details

Supplier Name: Kepak Convenience Foods
Email: KFD.NPD@kepak.com
Specifications Contact: Kathleen O'Connor
Email: Quality.KFD@kepak.com
Address: Kepak Convenience Foods
Unit 3, Block 10
Blanchardstown Corporate Park,
Blanchardstown,
Dublin 15
Postcode: Dublin 15
Telephone: 01-8822400
Fax: 01-8822401

Legal Descriptor

Frozen Fully Cooked Chicken Breast Fillets Coated in a Crispy Batter

Pack Weight (Net Weight)	2 x 1.3kg
Average Piece Weight	140g
Shelf Life	Shelf Life from Manufacture: 18 months
Storage Instructions	Keep Frozen below -18°C
Inner Barcode	5099556011672
Outer Barcode	05099556011689



KEPAK Frozen Division Blanchardstown		
Document Ref: KCH011	Title: Customer Product Specification	Originated by: NPD Technologist
Issue no: 7	Issue date: 14/06/2018	Approved by: NPD Manager

Palletisation	Cases per Layer: 15 Layers per Pallet: 10 Case per Pallet: 150
----------------------	--

Ingredients Declaration

Chicken Breast (68%), Vegetable Oils (Cottonseed, Sunflower, Soya, Rice), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (Iron, Folic Acid), Maize Flour, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Starch (Corn and Tapioca), Rice Flour, Salt, Stabilisers (E451i, E450i, E331iii, E327), Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii, E341i), Spices (White Pepper, Black Pepper and **CELERY**), Whey Powder (**MILK**), **EGG** Albumin, Flavouring.

May contain Rye, Barley, Oats, Soya and Mustard

May contain:	May Contain Rye, Barley, Oats, Soya & Mustard.
Allergens	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD
Bone Statement	Although great care has been taken to remove all bone, some may remain.

Intolerance Data:

Does the product contain?	Yes / No	Details
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt and kamut	Yes	Contain Wheat Flour May Contain: Rye, Barley, Oats
Soya & Soya Derivatives	Yes	Contains Soya Oil. May contain Soya.
Crustaceans & Crustaceans Derivatives	No	
Egg & Egg Derivatives	Yes	Contains Egg Albumin
Fish & Fish Derivatives	No	
Molluscs and mollusc Derivatives	No	
Milk & Milk Derivatives	Yes	Contains Whey Powder
Lupin Derivatives	No	
Celery & Celery Derivatives	Yes	Contains Celery
Mustard & Mustard Derivatives	No	May Contain Mustard
Nuts & Nut Derivatives	No	
Peanuts & Peanut Derivatives	No	
Sesame & Sesame Derivatives	No	
Sulphite at concentration >10mg/kg	No	
Yeast & Yeast Derivatives	No	
Garlic & Garlic Derivatives	No	
Added glutamate inc. MSG	No	
Gelatine	No	
Artificial Colours	No	
Natural Colours	No	
Artificial Flavours	No	



KEPAK Frozen Division Blanchardstown		
Document Ref: KCH011	Title: Customer Product Specification	Originated by: NPD Technologist
Issue no: 7	Issue date: 14/06/2018	Approved by: NPD Manager

Nature Identical Flavourings	No	
Beef & Beef By-Products	No	
Pork & Pork By- Products	No	
Lamb & Lamb By -Products	No	
Poultry & Poultry By-Products	Yes	Chicken

Nutrition Information


	Average Values per 100g
Energy (kJ)	640
Energy (kcal)	153
Total Fat (g)	6.2
- Saturated (g)	2.5
- Mono-Unsaturated (g)	-
- Poly-Unsaturates (g)	-
- Trans (g)*	-
Cholesterol (mg)	-
Total Carbohydrate (g)	8.5
- Sugar (g)	0.06
- Starch (g)	-
Dietary Fibre (g)	2.0
Protein	16
Sodium (mg)	422
Total Salt (g)	1.1

Dietary Information:

	Suitable:		Suitable:
Vegetarians	No	Kosher Diet	No
Vegans	No	Lactose Intolerance	No
Coeliac Diet	No	Nut Allergy Consumers	Nut Free Site – Product not Validated
Halal Diet	Yes		

Please Note: This product has no dietary claims.

Cooking Instructions	Preheat oil to 180°C. Place product from frozen and fry for 5-6 minutes. Drain and serve.
-----------------------------	---

Signed: 
 Zoe O'Higgins
 NPD Technologist

Date: __13/07/2020__